

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2586 of 2019****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)****NO. 1 of 2019****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2586 of 2019****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2587 of 2019****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)****NO. 1 of 2019****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2587 of 2019****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2588 of 2019****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)****NO. 1 of 2019****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2588 of 2019****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2589 of 2019****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)****NO. 1 of 2019****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2589 of 2019****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2019****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)****NO. 1 of 2019****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2019****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2591 of 2019****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)****NO. 1 of 2019****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2591 of 2019****=====**
SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER**Versus****LH OF LADHA HARJIBHAI BHIJABHAI LADHABHAI**
=====**Appearance:****MR PR NANAVALI(508) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL

Date : 10/07/2019

COMMON ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL)

Heard learned advocate for the appellant.

Office is directed to call for Record & Proceedings of Land Reference Case Nos.27/2010 to 32/2010 from the Court of learned 9th Additional Senior Civil Judge, Jamnagar at Jamnagar so as to reach this Court **on or before 31.7.2019.**

S.O. to 7.8.2019.

(K.M.THAKER, J)

(V. P. PATEL,J)

Bharat