

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2586 of 2019

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2587 of 2019

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2588 of 2019

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2589 of 2019

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2019

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2591 of 2019

=====

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Versus

LH OF LADHA HARJIBHAI BHIJABHAI LADHABHAI

=====

Appearance:

MR PR NANAVALI(508) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL

Date : 07/08/2019

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL)

Heard Mr. Nanavati, learned advocate for the appellant.

It is submitted that the learned Reference Court has not considered the issue with regard to the Limitation Act in proper perspective.

Notice returnable on 28.8.2019.

(K.M.THAKER, J)

(V. P. PATEL,J)

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN