

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2586 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)

NO. 1 of 2019

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2586 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2586 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2586 of 2019

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2591 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)

NO. 1 of 2019

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2591 of 2019

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2588 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)

NO. 1 of 2019

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2588 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2588 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2588 of 2019

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2589 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)

NO. 1 of 2019

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2589 of 2019

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)

NO. 1 of 2019

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2019
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2587 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2587 of 2019

=====

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Versus

LH OF LADHA HARJIBHAI BHIJABHAI LADHABHAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PR NANAVALI(508) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR SIDDHARTH RAMI, AGP for the Defendant(s) No. 2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 25/07/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

1. Mr. P.R. Nanavati, learned advocate, states that the request is made for some time.

2. Mr. Rahul Patel, learned advocate, states that in some of the appeals, Ms. Archana U. Amin, learned advocate, has filed the appearance; however, for some of the matters, the Registry has refused to accept the Vakalatnama.

3. Registry is directed to accept the Vakalatnama of Ms. Archana U. Amin, learned advocate, as and when file.
4. List the matter on 07.08.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

HARSHIT

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)