

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2586 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)

NO. 1 of 2019

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2586 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2586 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2586 of 2019

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2587 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)

NO. 1 of 2019

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2587 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2587 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2587 of 2019

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2588 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)

NO. 1 of 2019

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2588 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2588 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2588 of 2019

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2589 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)

NO. 1 of 2019
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2589 of 2019
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2019
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2591 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2591 of 2019
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 679 of 2025

=====

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Versus

LH OF LADHA HARJIBHAI BHIJABHAI LADHABHAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PR NANAVATI(508) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
 GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 2
 UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 29/06/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Registry is directed to list these matters in

seriatim.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

H.M. PATHAN

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)